Data sheet 6GK6008-2AS20-0...
The RUGGEDCOM i802 is a compact, fully managed Ethernet switches designed
to operate reliably in harsh industrial environments. managed or unmanaged;
regular or extended temperature; fiber optical or copper interfaces; Fast or Gigabit
Ethernet; 128-bit Encryption; Ethernet Ports: 6x 10/100Tx + 1x 100FX or 2x 100FX
or 2x 1000LX or 2x 10/100/1000Tx
product type designation RUGGEDCOM i802
transfer rate
transfer rate 10 Mbit/s, 100 Mbit/s, 1000 Mbit/s
number of ports / maximum 8; Number of ports depending on configuration
interfaces / other
number of electrical connections
● for operator console 1
● for management purposes 0
type of electrical connection
● for operator console RS232
● for signaling contact 3-pole terminal block, screwable
● for power supply 5-pole terminal block, screwable
signal inputs/outputs
relay design Optional Form-C contact relay (SPDT) as alarm relay
type of relay output changeover contact (CO)
operational current / of the signaling contacts
● at DC / at 30 V / maximum 2 A
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
type of voltage / 1 / of the supply voltage DC
● supply voltage / 1 / rated value 24 V
● power loss [W] / 1 / rated value 9 W
● consumed current / 1 / at rated supply voltage / maximum 0.4 A
● supply voltage / 1 / rated value 9 ... 32 V
● type of electrical connection / 1 / for power supply 5-pole terminal block, can be screwed
ambient conditions
ambient temperature
● during operation -20 ... +60 °C
● note Optional temperature range -40 °C ... +85 °C
operating condition / fanless operation Yes
protection class IP IP4X
design, dimensions and weights
design compact
width 56.5 mm
height 134.5 mm
depth 99.5 mm
net weight 1 kg
product feature / conformal coating optional
material / of the enclosure Cast Aluminum Enclosure
fastening method
6GK60082AS200...
Page 1/4 11/29/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● 35 mm top hat DIN rail mounting Yes
product features, product functions, product components / general
storage capacity
● of the MAC-address table 16 Kibyte
● of message buffer / maximum 128 Kibyte
switch latency period 4 µs
transfer rate / of the switch 7.6 Gbit/s
number of priority channels 4
product feature
● no head-off-line-blocking Yes
● Store & Forward switching method Yes
product functions / management, configuration, engineering
product function
● CLI Yes
● web-based management Yes
● MIB support Yes
● RMON Yes
product function / switch-managed Yes
protocol / is supported
● Telnet Yes
● HTTP Yes
● HTTPS Yes
● TFTP Yes
● SNMP v1 Yes
● SNMP v2 No
● SNMP v2c Yes
● SNMP v3 Yes
● IGMP (snooping/querier) Yes